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 AREA 2 - South Atlantic States - 3 Members and 3 Alternates 
 (Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, Louisiana, Mississippi, North Carolina, 

Oklahoma, and South Carolina) 
 
 
Alabama Poultry and Egg 
  Association, Inc. 
P.O. Box 240 
Montgomery, Alabama 36101-0240 
 
Ray Hilburn 
Associate Director 
(334) 265-2732 
(334) 320-5478 Cell 
(334) 265-0008 Fax 
Ray@alabamapoultry.org 

 Florida Poultry Federation, Inc. 
1625 Summit Lake Drive, Suite 300 
Tallahassee, Florida 32317 
 
 
 
 
 
Ms. Nancy Stephens 
(850) 402-2954 
Nancy@nstephens.com 

 
Mississippi Poultry Association, Inc. 
110 Airport Road, Suite C 
Pearl, Mississippi 39208 
 
Mark Leggett 
President 
(601) 932-7560 
(601) 932-7568 Fax 
Leggett@mspoultry.org 

  
North Carolina Egg Association, Inc. 
92 Cornerstone Dr., #405  
Cary, North Carolina 27519 
 
Jan G. Kelly 
Executive Director 
(919) 319-1195 
(919) 319-1196 Fax 
egglady@ncegg.org 

 
North Carolina Poultry 
  Federation, Inc. 
4020 Barrett Drive, Suite 102 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27609 
 
Robert L. Ford 
Executive Director 
(919) 783-8218 
(919) 783-8220 Fax 
rlford@ncpoultry.org 

  
Oklahoma Egg Council 
2108 Countryside Drive 
Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074 
 
 
Joe G. Berry 
Secretary-Treasurer 
(405) 372-2872 
Jgb28Joe@gmail.com 
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The Poultry Federation - Arkansas 
P.O. Box 1446 
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203 
 
 
Marvin Childers 
President 
(501) 375-8131 
(501) 375-5519 Fax 
marvin@thepoultryfederation.com 

  
South Carolina Farm Bureau 
  Federation Poultry Committee 
P.O. Box 754 
Columbia, South Carolina 29202 
 
Harry Ott 
President 
(803) 936-4210 
(803) 936-4436 Fax 
hott@scfb.org 

 
South Carolina Poultry Federation 
1921 A Pickens Street 
Columbia, South Carolina  29201 
 
Charleston S. Laffin 
VP of Government Affairs 
(803) 779-4700 
(803) 779-5002 Fax 
Chick@scpoultry.com 
(Unverified Information) 

  
U. S. Poultry & Egg Association 
1530 Cooledge Road 
Tucker, Georgia  30084 
 
 
John Starkey 
(770) 493-9401 
(770) 635-9057 Direct Dial 
(770) 493-9257 Fax 
jstarkey@uspoultry.org 
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